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eminent success which has attended the efforts of
the Church of Scotland further to extend the
blessings of religious ordinances to destitute and
remote parts of that portion of your Majesty's
dominions, affords to the General Assembly the
most lively and grateful satisfaction, and cannot
fail to encourage the Assembly in those efforts
towards church extension which have been already
successfully made, and in which they rejoice to
be assured of your most gracious Majesty's
interest.

Your Majesty's donation of two thousand
pounds for extending the benefits of the Reforma-
tion to the Highlands and Islands we receive
with great thankfulness, and we beg to assure
your Majesty that it shall be our endeavour, by
the faithful application of your Majesty's gift, to
promote the important purpose for which it is
bestowed.

That Almighty God, the God and Pather of (mi-
Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ, may enrich with
all spiritual and temporal blessings your Majesty,
your children, and your children's children, and
long preserve you in health and strength in this
present world, and after a prosperous reign on
earth, may confer on you a heavenly crown, is the
earnest prayer of

May it please your Majesty, your Majesty's
most faithful and loyal subjects, the
Ministers and Elders of the Church of
Scotland met in this General Assembly.

Signed in our name, in our presence, and at
our appointment, by

K. M. PHIN, D.D., Moderator.

Edinburgh, 28th May 1877.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Five
Days ended the 1st June 1877.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and")
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) j

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England. £

Cwt.
702,279
82,741

266,597

13,758
125,450
456,449

1,647,274

Cwt.
160,460

626

'SOO

161,386

1,808,660

Quarters.

>cotland.

Cwt.
56,110
36,697
31,051

16,802
34,721

133,750

309,131

Cwt.
66,091

66,091

375,222

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
258,560

22,117

380,488

661,165

Cwt.
8,608

8,608

669,773

Quarters

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,016,949

141,555
297,648

30,560
160,171
970,687

2,617,570

Cwt.
235,159

626

- 3 0 0

236,085

2,853,655

Quarters

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.

59

129

188

Cwt.
306

"264

• ••

570

758

Quarters
1,155

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
6,882
• ••

2,310

5,390

14,582

Cwt.
90

'" 3

93

14,675

Quarters

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
6,882

59

2,310
129

'o',390

14,770

Cwt.
396

'"264

3

6G3

15,433

Quarters.
1,155

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
June 4, 1877.

S. SELDON, Principal.


