eminent success which has attended the efforts of the Church of Scotland further to extend the blessings of religious ordinances to destitute and remote parts of that portion of your Majesty's dominions, affords to the General Assembly the most lively and grateful satisfaction, and cannot fail to encourage the Assembly in those efforts towards church extension which have been already successfully made, and in which they rejoice to be assured of your most gracious Majesty's interest.

Your Majesty's donation of two thousand pounds for extending the benefits of the Reformation to the Highlands and Islands we receive with great thankfulness, and we beg to assure your Majesty that it shall be our endeavour, by the faithful application of your Majesty's gift, to promote the important purpose for which it is bestowed.

That Almighty God, the God and Father of our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ, may enrich with all spiritual and temporal blessings your Majesty, your children, and your children's children, and long preserve you in health and strength in this present world, and after a prosperous reign on earth, may confer on you a heavenly crown, is the earnest prayer of

May it please your Majesty, your Majesty's most faithful and loyal subjects, the Ministers and Elders of the Church of Scotland met in this General Assembly.

Signed in our name, in our presence, and at our appointment, by

K. M. Phin, D.D., Moderator.

Edinburgh, 28th May 1877.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Five Days ended the 1st June 1877.

	Quantities Imported into-				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-)	Cwt. 702,279 82,741 266,597 13,758 125,450 456,449 1,647,274	Cwt. 56,110 36,697 31,051 16,802 34,721 133,750	Cwt. 258,560 22,117 380,488 661,165	Cwt. 1,016,949 141,555 297,648 30,560 160,171 970,687 2,617,570	Cwt 59 129 188	Cwt. 6,882  2,310  5,390  14,582	Cwt. 6,882 59  2,310 129  5,390 
clusive of Malt) $\int$ Wheatmeal or Flour	Cwt. 160,460	Cwt. 66,091	Cwt. 8,608	Cwt. 235,159	Cwt. 306	Cwt. 90	Cwt. 396
Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal	626			626	264 		264 
Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	300	•••		300	•••	3	3
Total of Meal	161,386	66,091	8,608	236,085	570	93	663
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,808,660	375,222	669,773	2,853,655	758	14,675	15,433
Malt (entered by ) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters	Quarters	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,155	Quarters.	Quarters 1,15